CLONAKILTY HILLWALKING CLUB

PROPOSED WALKS Nov ‘23 - Apr ‘24

All walks are for fully paid up members of CHWC. All walks are weather permitting, confirm with the leaders
on the morning of walk, especially if coming from a distance. All walkers must wear suitable hillwalking gear
including boots — no trainers or jeans to be worn — and MUST MAKE THEIR OWN PERSONAL
JUDGEMENT AS TO THEIR CAPABILITY TO UNDERTAKE A WALK. All participants should be

aware, and are reminded that hillwalking is an activity with a danger of personal injury or death and should be

aware of, and accept these risks and be responsible for their own actions and involvement. All new walkers with

the club must contact the walk leaders before their first three walks.

Sun Nov 12 BARRABOY (GRADE B)
Meet Molly Gallivans, Bonane 9.30am
Walk Leaders: Peter & John Patterson

AGM: Tuesday November 21+
@ 8pm in O’Donovan’s Hotel

Sun Nov 26 CAHERGAL - SHEEPS HEAD (GRADE B)
Meet Durrus 9.30am
Walk Leaders: Marian & Barbara

Sun Dec 10 QUEEN’S WAY (GRADE A)
Meet Glenflesk Service Station 8.30am
Walk Leaders: Mary & Ivor

Wed Dec 27 CHRISTMAS WALK - SEVEN HEADS (GRADE B)
Meet Courtmacsherry Boathouse Carpark 11am
Walk Leaders: Helen & Marian

SunJan7 MULLAGHMESHA (GRADE B)
Meet Centra, Drimoleague 10am
Walk Leaders: Michael O’Sullivan & Gerry Colman

Sun Jan 21 PURPLE & TOMIES (GRADE A)
Meet Inver Service Station, Fossa 9am
Walk Leaders: Ivor & Kathy

Sun Feb 4 GOUGANE HORSESHOE (GRADE B)

Meet Gougane Barra 9.30am
Walk Leaders: John Patterson & Mary



Sun Feb 18

Sun Mar 3

Mon Mar 18

Mon Apr 1

Sun Apr 14

Sun Apr 28

KNOCKOWEN (GRADE B)
Meet Cronin’s, Ballylickey 9am

Walk Leaders: Jerome & Emmie

TEMPLE HILL (GRADE A Moderate)
Meet Maxol Service Station, Mitchelstown 9.30am

Walk Leaders: Avril & Peter

PAPS (GRADE B)
Meet Centra, Ballyvourney 9.30am

Walk Leaders: Dermot O’Donovan & Dee
BARAN - SHEEPS HEAD (GRADE B)
Meet Durrus 10am

Walk Leaders: Marian & Joyce
KNOCKNAPEASTA (GRADE A)

Meet Cronins Yard 9am
Walk Leaders: Mary & John Patterson

MOUNT GABRIEL (GRADE B)
Meet Carpark behind Bunratty Inn, Schull 10am
Walk Leaders: Adrian Thomas & Eleanor

Contact Telephone Numbers

Peter MacKenzie 087 6526343 Helen Lowney 087 6440431
Marian O’Leary 087 7642465 Barbara McGuirk 087 3638600
Ivor O’Connor 087 2719072 Avril Tanner 0863701665
O’Donovan Hotel (Dena) 023 8833250

Please RESPECT the leader’s responsibility for the walk and decisions made

on the day

www.clonakiltyhillwalkingclub.com

email: clonakiltyhillwalking@gmail.com
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